Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER CULET HO DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN			
■ (Rev. 10/02)	ILS Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	S ONLY Atty. Docket No.: 1315-7			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):				
Ezure Haruhiro	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Colebrook Bosson Saunders Products Ltd.			
	Internal Address: 18 Bowden Street			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
✓ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: London			
	United Kingdom			
Other				
0-4-604-0000	Country: Great Britain Zip: SE11 4DS			
October 24, 2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/165,721	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Francesco Sardone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
Name.	Enclosed			
Internal Address:				
Carter, DeLuca, Farrell & Schmidt, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 445 Broad Hollow Road	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-2140			
Suite 225				
City: Melville State: NY Zip: 11747				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
Francesco Sardone	November 4, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FOLDER" - & HOLDER

c/∿ 41754

Attorney Docket No. 1315-7 PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S):

Ezure Haruhiro 47 Bayham Street London NW1 0AA United Kingdom

		United Kingdom
record	led in P7	(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was FO add the following)
		Recorded on:
		Reel
L l	11	Frame
nereoy	y sens, as	ssigns and transfers to
ASSIC	INDE.	
ASSIC	JANILIA.	Colebrook Bosson Saunders Products Ltd.
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		18 Bowden Street
		Address
		London SE11 4DS
		United Kingdom
		Great Britain
		Nationality
and the	e success	sots, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE
[X] th	ne entire	right, title and interest
[] an	undivide	ed percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
infring	gement, i	foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and hits in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:
		CD HOLDER
		(title of invention)
and wi	hich is fo	·
(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. application Serial Nofiled on
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/
(0)	ГЛ	filed on
(a)	r ı	II S. Patent No. issued
(e) (f)	[]	U.S. Patent No issued PCT application No
w	į J	filed on
	[]	filed on A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
	[]	patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		patient maintenance tees is being sent separatery.

Page 1 of 2

(g) [X] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNORS further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor; and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Scrial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

WARNING:

Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

EZLES HAGUHRO	29/10/02	
Ezure Haruhiro	Dated	

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s):

Ezure Haruhiro

Examiner: C. Brooks

Serial No.:

29/165,721

Group: Art Unit 2913

Filed:

August 15, 2002

Docket: 1315-7

For:

CD HOLDER

Dated: November 4, 2003

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, US Patent and Trademark Office Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment Recordation Transmittal

Sir:

Attached hereto please find an Executed Assignment and an Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the above-referenced matter. Entry of this Assignment is respectfully requested.

Respectfully submitted,

Francesco Sardone Reg. No. 47,918

Attorney for Applicant(s)

CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT, LLP 445 Broad Hollow Road, Suite 225 Melville, New York 11747 Tel (631) 501-5700 Fax (631) 501-3526 FS:ml

CERTIFICATE FACSIMILE TRANMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper is being faxed to (703) 306-5995) on the date shown below to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director, US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-

Dated: November 4, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0718 CARTER, DELUCA, FARRELL & SCHMIDT LLP

Attorneys At Law 445 Broad Hollow Road Suite 225 Melville, New York 11747 Tel (631) 501-5700 Fax (631) 501-3526

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: November 4, 2003

To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Fax No.: (703) 306-5995

From: Francesco Sardone

Re: U.S. Patent Appln. Ser. No. 29/165,721

NO. OF PAGES TO FOLLOW:

MESSAGE:

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

URGENT

IN CASE OF INCOMPLETE OR INADEQUATE TRANSMISSION, PLEASE CALL (631)501-5700

<u>Confidentiality Notice</u>: The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this facsimile or its content is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original facsimile message to us by mail or destroy it without making a copy. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 014101 FRAME: 0719